



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 6041 of 2025

SUBHASH AGRAWAL **versus** MUNICIPAL CORPORATION RAIGARH

Order Sheet

24/11/2025	Ms. Bulbul Agrawal, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1/State. Mr. Anurag Tripathi, Panel Lawyer for the Respondents No. 2 to 4. Heard. Issue notice to the Respondents. Learned counsel for the respective respondents accepts notice. Hence, no process fee is required to be paid for these respondents. Learned counsel for the respective respondents prays for and is granted 03 weeks time to file reply. List this case after 03 weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Dey	