



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 6041 of 2025

SUBHASH AGRAWAL **versus** MUNICIPAL CORPORATION RAIGARH

Order Sheet

12/01/2026	Mrs. Bulbul Agrawal, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for Municipal Corporation. Mr. Sabyasachi Choubey, Govt. Advocate for the State. State shall clarify whether permission from Town and Country Planning Development Department has been obtained for diverting the land and what is the procedure and whether it will amount to illegal occupation or not. Let this factual matrix be clarified by the State and the Officer of Town and Country Planning Development Department shall appear before this Court to assist this Court on the next date of hearing. List this case on 10-3-2026. Sd/- (Nareendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Raju	