



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 6041 of 2025

SUBHASH AGRAWAL **versus** MUNICIPAL CORPORATION RAIGARH

Order Sheet

10/03/2026	Ms. Bulbul Agrawal, Adv. for the petitioner. Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Adv. for respondent No. 1. Mr. Sabyasachi Choubey, Govt. Adv. for the respondents No. 3 and 4. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file copy of application, online and offline, filed by the petitioner for grant of permission of construction of building along with lay out and other documents. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file appropriate application to implead the concerned Joint Director, Town and Country Planning, as party respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that, application filed by the petitioner for grant of permission to

construct house has been rejected by the Municipal Corporation, Raigarh on the ground that, said land of the petitioner is a part of illegal plotting.

The Commissioner, Nagar Nigam, Raigarh is directed to file his affidavit showing as to what action has been taken against the seller of subject land who has done illegal plotting and whether complaint(s) has been filed by him against the erring person.

List the case on 29-4-2026.

Sd/-

(Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi)
Judge